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Notifications or Orders of specific character or of particular interest to the public
iIssued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC DEPARTMENT
(Miscellaneous)

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS UNDER NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881 FOR THE STATE GOVERNMENT OFFICES
AND ALL COMMERCIAL BANKS INCLUDING CO-OPERATIVE BANKS IN TAMIL NADU FOR THE YEAR 2018.

[G.O. Ms. No. 937, Public (Miscellaneous), 7th November 2017, siusl 21, Gamaflamol,
Slmevsiremeut oy evor(b-2048.]

No. 1I(1)/PUMIS/29(b)/2017.

Under the “Explanation” to Section 25 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881 (Central Act XXVI of 1881) read
with Notification of the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, No.20-25-26, Public-1, dated the 8th June 1957,
the Government of Tamil Nadu hereby declares, that in addition to “Sundays” expressly defined as Public Holidays
in the said “Explanation” the following days shall be Public Holidays for the year 2018.

ANNEXURE

SI.No. Public Holidays Date Day

) 2 3) 4)
1. New Year's Day 01-01-2018 Monday
2. Pongal 14-01-2018 Sunday
3. Thiruvalluvar Day 15-01-2018 Monday
4. Uzhavar Thirunal 16-01-2018 Tuesday
5. Republic Day 26-01-2018 Friday
6. Telugu New Year's Day 18-03-2018 Sunday
7. Mahaveer Jayanthi 29-03-2018 Thursday
8. Good Friday 30-03-2018 Friday
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Public Holidays
2

*Annual closing of Accounts
for Commercial Banks &
Co-operative Banks

Tamil New Year's Day and
Dr. B.R.Ambedkar’'s Birthday

May Day

Ramzan (ldu'l Fitr)
Independence Day
Bakrid

Krishna Jayanthi
Vinayakar Chathurthi
Muharram

Gandhi Jayanthi
Ayutha Pooja
Vijaya Dasami
Deepavali
Milad-un-Nabi

Christmas

Date
3

01-04-2018

14-04-2018

01-05-2018
15-06-2018
15-08-2018
22-08-2018
02-09-2018
13-09-2018
21-09-2018
02-10-2018
18-10-2018
19-10-2018
06-11-2018
21-11-2018

25-12-2018

Day
(4)

Sunday

Saturday

Tuesday
Friday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Sunday
Thursday
Friday
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Tuesday

*Applicable only to Commercial Banks and Co-operative Banks in Tamil Nadu.

GIRIJA VAIDYANATHAN,

Chief Secretary.
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