[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 359]

CHENNAI, TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2017 Aippasi 21, Hevilambi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2048

Part II—Section 1

Notifications or Orders of specific character or of particular interest to the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC DEPARTMENT (Miscellaneous)

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS UNDER NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881 FOR THE STATE GOVERNMENT OFFICES AND ALL COMMERCIAL BANKS INCLUDING CO-OPERATIVE BANKS IN TAMIL NADU FOR THE YEAR 2018.

[G.O. Ms. No. 937, Public (Miscellaneous), 7th November 2017, ஐப்பசி 21, ஹேவிளம்பி, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு-2048.]

No. II(1)/PUMIS/29(b)/2017.

Under the "Explanation" to Section 25 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881 (Central Act XXVI of 1881) read with Notification of the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, No.20-25-26, Public-1, dated the 8th June 1957, the Government of Tamil Nadu hereby declares, that in addition to "Sundays" expressly defined as Public Holidays in the said "Explanation" the following days shall be Public Holidays for the year 2018.

ANNEXURE

SI.No. (1)	Public Holidays (2)	Date (3)	Day (4)
1.	New Year's Day	01-01-2018	Monday
2.	Pongal	14-01-2018	Sunday
3.	Thiruvalluvar Day	15-01-2018	Monday
4.	Uzhavar Thirunal	16-01-2018	Tuesday
5.	Republic Day	26-01-2018	Friday
6.	Telugu New Year's Day	18-03-2018	Sunday
7.	Mahaveer Jayanthi	29-03-2018	Thursday
8.	Good Friday	30-03-2018	Friday

SI.No. (1)	Public Holidays (2)	Date (3)	Day (4)
9.	*Annual closing of Accounts for Commercial Banks & Co-operative Banks	01-04-2018	Sunday
10.	Tamil New Year's Day and Dr. B.R.Ambedkar's Birthday	14-04-2018	Saturday
11.	May Day	01-05-2018	Tuesday
12.	Ramzan (Idu'l Fitr)	15-06-2018	Friday
13.	Independence Day	15-08-2018	Wednesday
14.	Bakrid	22-08-2018	Wednesday
15.	Krishna Jayanthi	02-09-2018	Sunday
16.	Vinayakar Chathurthi	13-09-2018	Thursday
17.	Muharram	21-09-2018	Friday
18.	Gandhi Jayanthi	02-10-2018	Tuesday
19.	Ayutha Pooja	18-10-2018	Thursday
20.	Vijaya Dasami	19-10-2018	Friday
21.	Deepavali	06-11-2018	Tuesday
22.	Milad-un-Nabi	21-11-2018	Wednesday
23.	Christmas	25-12-2018	Tuesday

^{*}Applicable only to Commercial Banks and Co-operative Banks in Tamil Nadu.

GIRIJA VAIDYANATHAN, Chief Secretary.